TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parker-Hannifin Corporation		01/31/2023	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKSO BIONICS HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	101 Glacier Point
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	San Rafael
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94901
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4456455	INDEGO
Registration Number:	5290748	INDEGO
Registration Number:	5770478	INDEGO INSITE
Registration Number:	5770477	INSITE
Registration Number:	5618161	MOTION+
Registration Number:	5618162	THERAPY+
Serial Number:	97305480	NOMAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: Itagarao@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren K. Tagarao 1621 Euclid Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Floor 19

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren K. Tagarao
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren K. Tagarao/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0225 900747944

DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Exec_Confirmatory Trademark Assignment-Final#page1.tif		
source=Exec_Confirmatory Trademark Assignment-Final#page2.tif		
source=Exec_Confirmatory Trademark Assignment-Final#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0226

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective December 5, 2022 (the "Assignment"), is entered into by and among PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), and EKSO BIONICS HOLDINGS, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the sole and exclusive owner of the common law trademarks, U.S. trademark applications, and U.S. trademark registrations registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desired to acquire all rights, titles and interests in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith,

WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute this Assignment to confirm that the Assigned Marks have been transferred to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation all of the rights in damages for past, present and future infringements in the Assigned Marks, provided that, with respect to the United States intent-to-use trademark application set forth on Schedule A hereto, the transfer of such application accompanies, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 5, 2022, the transfer of Seller's business portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing.
- 2. *Recordation*. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record ownership of the Assigned Marks as the property of Assignee.
- 3. *Counterparts*. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts and delivered electronically (including by electronic .pdf submission), each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0227 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on January 31, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

By?

Daniel J Whitman Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

EKSO BIONICS HOLDINGS, INC.

Jason Jones By: Jason Jones (Feb 2, 2023 07/54 PST)

Jason Jones

Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0228

Schedule A

Mark	Filed	Application No.	Reg. Date	U.S. Reg. No.
INDEGO	12/7/2012	85/797,072	12/24/2013	4,456,455
INDEGO	3/2/2017	87/356,088	9/19/2017	5,290,748
INDEGO INSITE	9/29/2017	87/628,160	6/4/2019	5,770,478
INSITE	9/29/2017	87/628,156	6/4/2019	5,770,477
MOTION+	3/2/2017	87/355,942	11/27/2018	5,618,161
THERAPY+	3/2/2017	87/356,002	11/27/2018	5,618,162
NOMAD	3/10/2022	97305480	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 02/03/2023